The disclosure of breakup of net assets and profit after tax, entity wise is given in Statement 2 attached.

42 The balance sheet, statement of profit and loss, cash flow statement, statement of changes in equity, statement of significant
accounting policies and the other explanatory notes forms an integral part of the financial statements of the Group for the year
ended March 31, 2020.

 The accompanying notes form an integral part of the consolidated financial statements
As per our report of even date For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Arvind H. Shah & Co.
Firm Registration No. 100577W
Chartered Accountants

Virendra D. Sanghavi Jaydev V. Sanghavi
Managing Director Executive Director & CFO
DIN:00759176 DIN:00759042

Arvind H. Shah
Proprietor
M.No. 031224

Jay Shah
Place : Mumbai Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Date : 30th June, 2020 Membership No. A45556

AARVI ENCON LIMITED

114 | Annual Report 2019-20

Statement 1
A Effect of IND AS adoption on the Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2019

(Rs.in Lakhs )
Particulars Notes Previous

GAAP
Effect of

Transition to
IND AS

IND AS

I) INCOME:
Revenue from Operations :  20,603.80  -  20,603.80
Other Income D(i)  120.34  0.90  121.25
Total Income (I)  20,724.14  0.90  20,725.04

II) EXPENSES:
Employee Benefit Expenses  D(iii)  14,309.67  (4.98)  14,304.69
Finance Cost  D(ii)  104.30  10.13  114.43
Depreciation and amortisation expense  D(ii)  74.25  21.25  95.50
Other Expenses D(ii) & D(iv)  5,174.06  23.67  5,197.73
Total Expenses  19,662.28  50.07  19,712.35
Profit Before exceptional and extraordinary items and Tax  1,061.86  (49.16)  1,012.70
Exceptional items  -  -  -
Profit / (Loss) before tax  1,061.86  (49.16)  1,012.70
Tax expense  150.13  (0.73)  149.40

1. Current Tax  122.00  -  122.00

2. Short/Excess Provision of Tax  7.68  -  7.68

3. Deferred Tax  D(ii)  20.45  (0.73)  19.72
Profit for the period  911.73  (48.44)  863.29

VIII Other comprehensive income
A Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

Re-measurement gains/ (losses) on defined benefit plans  D(iii)  -  (4.98)  (4.98)
tax effect thereon

B Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss
Changes in foreign currency translation reserve  -  34.25  34.25
tax effect thereon
Other Comprehensive Income for the year, net of tax  -  29.27  29.27

IX Total comprehensive income for the year  911.73  (19.17)  892.56
* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note.

B Reconciliation of Other Equity
Particulars Notes to

first time
adoption

 As at
March 31,

2019

 As at
April 1, 2018

 Total equity / shareholders’ funds under previous GAAP  7,114.24  6,256.93
 Adjustments on account of IND AS:
 Fair Value of Financial Assets at Amortised Cost  D(i)  (0.67)  (0.67)
 Interest Income on Financial Assets at Amortised Cost  D(i)  0.90  -
 Lease Rent Under IND AS 116  D(ii)  24.31  -
 Interest Expense as per IND AS 116  D(ii)  (10.13)  -

[…]

viii.  Demand for its products/services The demand has reduced drastically. No major mobilization has

happened in quarter April to June 2020. We are expecting to
normalize the situation in 3rd Quarter of the year.

7 Existing contracts /agreement where non-
fulfillment of the obligation by any party  will have
significant impact on the listed entity’s business

The Company is well positioned to fulfill its obligations and existing
contracts/arrangements.

8 Other relevant material updates about the
business

Not Applicable

As per our report of even date For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Arvind H. Shah & Co.
Firm Registration No. 100577W
Chartered Accountants

Virendra D. Sanghavi Jaydev V. Sanghavi
Managing Director Executive Director & CFO
DIN:00759176 DIN:00759042

Arvind H. Shah
Proprietor
M.No. 031224

Jay Shah
Place : Mumbai Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Date : 30th June, 2020 Membership No. A45556

AARVI ENCON LIMITED

158 | Annual Report 2019-20

B Effect of IND AS adoption on the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2019
(Rs.in Lakhs)

Particulars Notes Previous
GAAP

Effect of
Transition to

IND AS

IND AS

I) INCOME:

Revenue from Operations :  19,193.51  -  19,193.51

Other Income D(i)  120.06  0.90  120.96

Total Income (I)  19,313.57  0.90  19,314.47

II) EXPENSES:

Employee Benefit Expenses  D(iii)  13,712.73  (4.98)  13,707.75

Finance Cost  D(ii)  103.23  10.13  113.35

Depreciation and amortisation expense  D(ii)  73.02  21.25  94.27

Other Expenses D(ii) & D(iv)  4,634.50  23.67  4,658.17

Total Expenses  18,523.48  50.07  18,573.54

Profit Before exceptional and extraordinary items and Tax  790.09  (49.16)  740.93

Exceptional items  -  -  -

Profit / (Loss) before tax  790.09  (49.16)  740.93

Tax expense  152.87  (0.73)  152.15

1. Current Tax  122.00  -  122.00

2. Short/Excess Provision of Tax  8.43  -  8.43

3. Deferred Tax  D(ii)  22.45  (0.73)  21.72

Profit for the period  637.22  (48.44)  588.79

Other comprehensive income

Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss

Reameasurement of the net defined benefit liability / asset  D(iii)  -  (4.98)  (4.98)

Tax effect thereon  -  -  -

Total other comprehensive income, net of tax  -  (4.98)  (4.98)

Total comprehensive income for the period  637.22  (53.42)  583.81

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note.

CORPORATE OVERVIEW

Annual Report 2019-20 | 159

STATUTORY REPORTS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

C Reconciliation of Other Equity

Particulars Notes to
first time
adoption

 As at March
31, 2019

 As at April 1,
2018

 Total equity / shareholders’ funds under previous GAAP  6,412.18  5,863.63

 Adjustments on account of IND AS:
 Fair Value of Financial Assets at Amortised Cost  D(i)  (0.67)  (0.67)
 Interest Income on Financial Assets at Amortised Cost  D(i)  0.90  -